

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Domestic Bakery Flour and Wheat Flour Products PCA 2000007392, November 20, 2020.

THE USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of Solicitation 2000007392, Solicitation Description 12-3J14-21-B-0034, contains orders which are part of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economics Security Act (CARES Act), and Families First Coronavirus Response Act (FFCRA Act). The Following commodities were purchased in support of USDA/Domestic, Food Distribution Programs (Domestic Programs). The commodities were purchased for delivery January, February, and March 2021.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under Solicitation 2000007392 CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

No offers were received for 1,200,560.000 pounds of Bakery and Wheat Flour products.

Questions and additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/CPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Division, PO Box 420205, Kansas City, Missouri 64141-6205.

Clyde King, Contracting Officer's Representative - Telephone 816-926-2610.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB	1,884,960.000	LB	\$0.2575 - \$0.3325	\$ 539,805.42
FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB	864,000.000	LB	\$0.2450 - \$0.2700	\$ 226,104.48
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK	45,000.000	LB	\$0.2150 - \$0.2150	\$ 9,675.00
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	45,000.000	LB	\$0.2519 - \$0.2519	\$ 11,335.50
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	135,000.000	LB	\$0.2300 - \$0.2300	\$ 31,050.00
FLOUR BAKER SOFT UNBLCH-BULK	45,000.000	LB	\$0.2200 - \$0.2200	\$ 9,900.00
FLOUR BREAD-BULK	135,000.000	LB	\$0.2300 - \$0.2300	\$ 31,050.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB	440,000.000	LB	\$0.2650 - \$0.2795	\$ 121,000.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB	86,400.000	LB	\$0.2534 - \$0.2534	\$ 21,893.76
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB	342,720.000	LB	\$0.3160 - \$0.3620	\$ 113,140.44
FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB	345,600.000	LB	\$0.1940 - \$0.2100	\$ 67,737.60
TOTAL	4,368,680.000	LB		\$ 1,182,692.20

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/	Material	Plant	Bid Inv.	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
-------------	----------	-------	----------	-------------	----------	-----	-------

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contract Number		Location	Item			
ARDENT MILLS, LLC						
Jill Barnes						
Denver, CO 80202-1847						
Business Types : Large						
12-3J14-21-C-0282 4100022018		Cgattanooga, TN				
	FLOUR BAKER SOFT UNBLCH-BULK					
			320	ATLANTA, GA	40,015.000LB \$	0.2200
			330	ATLANTA, GA	4,985.000LB \$	0.2200
			Subtotal		45,000.000LB	
			Contract Total		45,000.000LB \$	9,900.00
12-3J14-21-C-0283 4100022019		Ogden, UT				
	FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB					
			2200	CLEARFIELD, UT	43,200.000LB \$	0.1940
			2220	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB \$	0.1940
			2220	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB \$	0.1940
			2230	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB \$	0.1940
			2230	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB \$	0.1940
			2240	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB \$	0.1940
			2240	WEST JORDAN, UT	43,200.000LB \$	0.1940
			Subtotal		302,400.000LB	
			Contract Total		302,400.000LB \$	58,665.60
12-3J14-21-C-0284 4100022020		STOCKTON, CA				
	FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB					
			40	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			40	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			40	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			50	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			50	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			50	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			60	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			60	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			60	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			70	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			70	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			70	OAKLAND, CA	43,200.000LB \$	0.2700
			Subtotal		518,400.000LB	
			Contract Total		518,400.000LB \$	139,968.00
12-3J14-21-C-0285 4100022021		York, PA				
			FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK			
			180	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.2150
			Subtotal		45,000.000LB	
			Contract Total		45,000.000LB \$	9,675.00
12-3J14-21-C-0286 4100022022		Martins Creek, PA				
			FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK			
			240	FRANKLIN, PA	45,000.000LB \$	0.2519
			Subtotal		45,000.000LB	
			FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK			
			270	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB \$	0.2300
			280	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB \$	0.2300
			290	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB \$	0.2300

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
						0.2300
			Subtotal		135,000.000LB	
	FLOUR BREAD-BULK					
			360	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000LB \$	0.2300
			370	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000LB \$	0.2300
			380	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000LB \$	0.2300
			Subtotal		135,000.000LB	
			Contract Total		315,000.000LB \$	73,435.50
Contractor Total					1,225,800.000 LB \$	291,644.10

PANHANDLE MILLING, LLC
4805 Fm 809
Dawn, TX 79025
Business Types : Small

12-3J14-21-C-0281
4100022017

DAWN, TX

FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB

1950	EMMETT, ID	42,840.000LB \$	0.3620
1970	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000LB \$	0.3175
1980	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000LB \$	0.3175
1990	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000LB \$	0.3175
2010	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	42,840.000LB \$	0.3160
2020	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	42,840.000LB \$	0.3160
2040	HELENA, MT	42,840.000LB \$	0.3535
2140	BATON ROUGE, LA	21,440.000LB \$	0.3410
2150	ST	21,400.000LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				MARTINVILLE, LA		0.3410
		Subtotal			342,720.000LB	
		Contract Total			342,720.000LB	\$ 113,140.44
Contractor Total					342,720.000 LB	\$ 113,140.44

SHAWNEE MILLING
COMPANY
P. O. BOX 1567
SHAWNEE, OK
74802-1567

Business Types : Small

12-3J14-21-C-0280
4100022016

SHAWNEE, OK

FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB

120	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2531
130	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2531
140	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2531
150	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2531

Subtotal 172,800.000LB

FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB

1910	SAN ANTONIO, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2534
1920	SAN ANTONIO, TX	43,200.000LB	\$	0.2534

Subtotal 86,400.000LB

Contract Total 259,200.000LB \$ 65,629.44

Contractor Total 259,200.000 LB \$ 65,629.44

STAFFORD COUNTY
FLOUR MILLS DISTRIB
PO BOX 270400
LOUISVILLE, CO
80027-1697

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
Business Types : Small							
12-3J14-21-C-0279		HUDSON, KS					
4100022015							
	FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH		BLCH BAG-8/5	LB			
			420	IMPERIAL, CA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2750
			440	LONG BEACH, CA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2750
			460	SAN BERNARDINO, CA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2695
			470	SAN BERNARDINO, CA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2695
			480	SAN BERNARDINO, CA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2725
			490	SAN BERNARDINO, CA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2725
			510	WOODLAND, CA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2855
			530	ALEXANDRIA, LA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2750
			540	ALEXANDRIA, LA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2775
			560	BATON ROUGE, LA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2825
			580	LAFAYETTE, LA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2795
			600	MONROE, LA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2775
			620	NEW ORLEANS, LA	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2775
			640	LAS VEGAS, NV	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2800
			650	LAS VEGAS, NV	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2775
			660	LAS VEGAS, NV	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2800
			680	GROVE CITY, OH	42,840.000	LB \$	0.2950
			690	GROVE CITY,	42,840.000	LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				OH			0.2900
			700	GROVE CITY, OH	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2900
			720	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2575
			740	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3250
			750	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3200
			760	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3200
			770	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3200
			780	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3200
			790	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3200
			810	AUSTIN, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2600
			830	HOUSTON, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2650
			840	HOUSTON, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2650
			850	HOUSTON, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2650
			870	LAREDO, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2675
			890	ODESSA, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2575
			910	PHARR, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2625
			930	PLANO, TX	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2625
			950	LORTON, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3325
			970	RICHMOND, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3295
			990	VERONA, VA	42,840.000LB	\$	0.3295
			1010	EAU CLAIRE, WI	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2775
			1030	MADISON, WI	42,840.000LB	\$	0.2775

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			1170	BATON ROUGE, LA	21,440.000	LB \$	0.2900
			1180	MONROE, LA	21,400.000	LB \$	0.2900
			1200	BROOKLYN PARK, MN	33,120.000	LB \$	0.2975
			1210	NEW HOPE, MN	9,720.000	LB \$	0.2975
			1350	BATON ROUGE, LA	21,440.000	LB \$	0.2900
			1360	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	21,400.000	LB \$	0.2900
			1380	BATON ROUGE, LA	21,440.000	LB \$	0.2900
			1390	ST MARTINVILLE, LA	21,400.000	LB \$	0.2900
			1450	ALEXANDRIA, LA	21,440.000	LB \$	0.2975
			1460	MONROE, LA	21,400.000	LB \$	0.2975
			Subtotal		1,884,960.000	LB	
			FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB				
			2180	HOUSTON, TX	43,200.000	LB \$	0.2100
			Subtotal		43,200.000	LB	
			FLOUR BAKER HARD UNBLCH BAG-50 LB				
			90	ROMULUS, MI	43,200.000	LB \$	0.2450
			90	ROMULUS, MI	43,200.000	LB \$	0.2450
			90	ROMULUS, MI	43,200.000	LB \$	0.2450
			100	ROMULUS, MI	43,200.000	LB \$	0.2465
			Subtotal		172,800.000	LB	
			FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB				
			1530	DENVER, CO	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2695
			1550	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2700
			1560	Kansas City,	40,000.000	LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				MO			0.2700
			1580	EL PASO, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2795
			1590	EL PASO, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2775
			1590	EL PASO, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2775
			1610	EL PASO, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2795
			1630	EL PASO, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2795
			1630	EL PASO, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2795
			1650	HOUSTON, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2775
			1670	PLANO, TX	40,000.000	LB \$	0.2650
			Subtotal		440,000.000	LB	
			Contract Total		2,540,960.000	LB \$	712,278.22
Contractor Total					2,540,960.000	LB \$	712,278.22